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Geographic  Description First-time All Total Total Total Grand
Origin Degree- Other Undergrad Graduate- Graduate- Total
seeking Undergrad Prof. Research/ Students
Freshmen Practice Scholarship
Missouri by ADAIR 15 64 79 6 35 120
County

ANDREW 8 38 46 1 8 55
ATCHISON 4 13 17 3 2 22
AUDRAIN 28 85 113 4 29 146
BARRY 5 17 22 4 3 29
BARTON 2 7 9 1 2 12
BATES 6 19 25 1 4 30
BENTON 4 15 19 2 3 24
BOLLINGER 1 2 3 0 2 5
BOONE 338 2171 2509 267 1161 3937
BUCHANAN 42 146 188 9 36 233
BUTLER 10 40 50 3 14 67
CALDWELL 9 15 24 1 3 28
CALLAWAY 41 174 215 10 80 305
CAMDEN 28 74 102 2 14 118
CAPE 50 151 201 8 51 260
GIRARDEAU
CARROLL 8 29 37 3 9 49
CARTER 0 4 4 0 4 8
CASS 40 140 180 11 21 212
CEDAR 5 8 13 1 2 16
CHARITON 7 39 46 0 9 55
CHRISTIAN 16 44 60 7 15 82
CLARK 5 13 18 0 1 19
CLAY 170 413 583 18 65 666
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CLINTON 15 32 47 0 7 54
COLE 121 305 426 18 139 583
COOPER 25 82 107 4 35 146
CRAWFORD 10 30 40 1 2 43
DADE 1 2 3 0 2 5
DALLAS 2 1 3 2 1 6
DAVIESS 3 17 20 1 3 24
DEKALB 8 18 26 0 6 32
DENT 3 8 11 2 5 18
DOUGLAS 2 5 7 1 1 9
DUNKLIN 6 10 16 0 8 24
FRANKLIN 56 228 284 17 35 336
GASCONADE 11 19 30 0 13 43
GENTRY 11 21 32 1 3 36
GREENE 77 236 313 38 98 449
GRUNDY 4 17 21 2 6 29
HARRISON 2 11 13 0 1 14
HENRY 10 26 36 2 3 41
HICKORY 4 4 8 0 2 10
HOLT 7 6 13 1 3 17
HOWARD 13 43 56 5 15 76
HOWELL 10 32 42 3 16 61
IRON 2 10 12 1 1 14
JACKSON 415 1077 1492 57 182 1731
JASPER 12 52 64 3 22 89
JEFFERSON 104 306 410 11 40 461
JOHNSON 14 49 63 6 52 121
KNOX 1 11 12 0 3 15
LACLEDE 23 31 54 1 14 69
LAFAYETTE 19 60 79 2 15 96
LAWRENCE 8 15 23 2 3 28
LEWIS 6 22 28 1 8 32
LINCOLN 47 93 140 4 9 153

umcd0209071.html[7/28/25, 2:19:30 PM]




SAS Output

LINN

LIVINGSTON

MACON

MADISON

MARIES

MARION

MCDONALD

MERCER

MILLER

MISSISSIPPI

MONITEAU

MONROE

MONTGOMERY

MORGAN

NEW MADRID

NEWTON

NODAWAY

OREGON

OSAGE

OZARK

PEMISCOT

PERRY

PETTIS

PHELPS

PIKE

PLATTE

POLK

PULASKI

PUTNAM

RALLS

RANDOLPH

RAY

REYNOLDS

umcd0209071.html[7/28/25, 2:19:30 PM]

11

10

14

19

11

11

29

15

17

82

31

15

11

44

30

50

18

79

47

47

28

46

22

17

36

29

48

14

37

92

90

28

248

19

53

12

25

57

28

55

40

64

10

24

103

57

11

56

47

57

27

20

47

38

10

71

19

48

121

105

45

330

26

84

17

31

72

39

11

17

12

19

13

13

23

34

39

11

11

10

64

51

73

16

28

130

69

14

73

61

69

37

31

57

62

12

86

25

64

152

145

56

382

30

98

19

39

83

52




SAS Output

Out-of-State
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DELAWARE 0 0 0 2 6 8
D.C. 3 3 6 1 12 19
FLORIDA 16 36 52 4 44 100
GEORGIA 6 34 40 5 42 87
HAWAII 1 7 8 0 6 14
IDAHO 0 4 4 0 8 12
ILLINOIS 633 1185 1818 49 204 2071
INDIANA 18 43 61 4 44 109
IOWA 30 76 106 11 64 181
KANSAS 84 258 342 16 104 462
KENTUCKY 6 10 16 2 26 44
LOUISIANA 0 16 16 2 17 35
MAINE 0 2 2 0 4 6
MARYLAND 8 29 37 2 24 63
MASSACHUSETTS 3 10 13 3 31 47
MICHIGAN 9 54 63 5 38 106
MINNESOTA 28 89 117 6 27 150
MISSISSIPPI 2 9 11 1 16 28
MONTANA 0 2 2 1 6 9
NEBRASKA 16 48 64 4 90 158
NEVADA 2 6 8 1 5 14
NEW HAMPSHIRE 1 3 4 3 4 11
NEW JERSEY 4 19 23 0 26 49
NEW MEXICO 1 13 14 2 7 23
NEW YORK 4 35 39 5 79 123
NORTH 9 22 31 1 26 58
CAROLINA

NORTH DAKOTA 0 3 3 1 15 19
OHIO 9 51 60 3 56 119
OKLAHOMA 15 45 60 5 32 97
OREGON 4 © 13 0 15 28
PENNSYLVANIA 7 39 46 13 41 100
RHODE ISLAND 1 4 5 0 5 10
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